
 

 

 
November 26, 2024,                 EDITORIAL CONTACT: 
       Nicole Unzicker, Director 
       Eric Corbin, Deputy Director 
                  513-887-3700 
 
 
 

Holiday Hours 
 

 
HAMILTON, OH: The Butler County Board of Elections will be closed on the following 
dates.  
 
 

Wednesday,  November 26, 2024 Verterans Day (observed) 

Thursday,  November 27, 2024 Thanksgiving Day 

Friday,  November 28, 2024 Columbus Day (observed) 
   

Tuesday,  December 24, 2024 Christmas Eve 

Wednesday,  December 25, 2024 Christmas Day 

Thursday,  December 26, 2024 Holiday Break 

Friday,  December 27, 2024 Holiday Break 

Monday,  December 30, 2024 Holiday Break 

Tuesday,  December 31, 2024 New Years Eve 

Wednesday,  January 1, 2025 New Years Day 
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